UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY. DEED
Doc#. 2001046061 Fee: $98.00
ILLINOIS Edward M. Moaody
T e Cook County Recorder of Deeds
\‘: .i i Date: 01/10/2020 10:47 AM Pg: 10of 2
Mail recorded dogument to; Dec 1D 2015120165255
1} i ec
XI;;' 12][:111 FEI"US ST/CO Stamp 0-535-813-472 ST Tax $169.50 CO Tax $84.75
Ric%al‘dyJaD'l?Z:/ Center City Stamp 1-697-082-720 City Tax: $1,779.75
LA

30 W, Washington
Chicago, [L 60602
Send tax bills to:

Eugenia Olison and Cornelius Blakney
10030 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60628

1M 946SE(1)

THE GRANTOR(s), Sonya Hardy, & married woman, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinols, for and in conslderation
of TEN and 00/100 DOLLARS, and-othor good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(s) and WARRANT(s) to Eugenia
Olison and Cornelius Blakney, marriec tc ench other, 0f 4840 S. lndiana Ave., Apt. 3W, Chicago, Illinois 60615, Grantee(s), as Tenants
by the Entlrety, all interest in the following deseribed Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois to wit: (See Legal
Description on reverse or attached hereto), hirioy releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption
Laws of the State of lllinois, to have and hold said premises forever,

Subject to; General taxes not yet due and payable; coverants, conditions, restrletlons of record; building lines and casements, if any,
Pormanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 25-09-412-039-0000
Property Address: 10030 Seuth LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60428

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY WITH REGARD TO THE 5POVSE OF SONYA HARDY

The date of this deed of conveysno ia/__ /7 , 2020,

1N %, 7

5073@{? ; = Z

State of Illinols, County of ook ss, L, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the Stute aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that Bonya Hardy,la married worian, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is sutscribed to the foregoing
ingtrument, appeared before me this duy in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the eaid Instrument as her
free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

(Impress Seal Here) /] Glven under my hand and offigial seal @%Mf 7 +2020.
(My Commission Expives /@ W /
7 /"‘/ o
4 QFFICIAL SEAL ‘
DANIEL M. GREENBERG

&  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISBION EXPIRES 0412712023
WP TAING Tt 0 POy PPAIE g,

P Dot

OW
This instrument was prepared by:

Daniel M. Greenberg, Daniel M, Greenberg, Chartered, 18141 Dixie Highway - Suite 111, Homewood, IL 60430



2001046061 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFEICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Address(es) of Real Estate; 10030 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60628

PIN: 25-09-412-039-0000

LOT 154 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 7 FEET THEREOF) AND THE SOUTH 14 FEET OF LOT 155 IN $.M. BLOSS AND
- COMPANY’S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF BLOCKS 3, 12, 17, AND 26 AND THE EAST [/2 OF BLOCKS 4,11, 18
AND 25 IN FERNWOOD, A RESUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE

14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 08-Jan-2020
PN i COUNTY: B4.75
0 ILLINGHS: 169,50
N TOTAL: 254.25
26.09.412-000-0000 | 0191201662656 | (-535-813-472

REAL ZSTATE TRANSFER TAX 08-Jan-2020
o CRICAGY: 1,271.25
‘ ; CTA: 508.50

o TOTAL: 177975 *

25-09-41-039-CW { 20191201682655 | 1.897-082-720
* Total does not Inclucg o7y applicable penalty or interest due.



